At CAO Policy 4.5
+ ST. TAMMANY PARISH GOVERNMENT Page 1 of 3

-3,¢

T i
“ Construction Contract Change Order Form
Project Information

Prgject Manager Department Date
Truman D. "Trip” Sharp, i Public Works / Engineerigy 6/4/2018
Project Name PMO Project Number

STAC Phase 3 Drainage Detention Pond / NATC Pad 2011ENO0Q08/EN11000008
Purchase Order Number Work Order Number
S5110573/21800943 N/A

Contracting Company/Vendor Funding Account Number(s)
Stranco LLC 403-15-57011 / 403-15-56800
Location/Council District(s) Change Order Number

ILA 434 Dist 11

04
Tabulation Information N3 2["3@

Original PO / Contract Amount $ 913,360.00
Previous Change Order Total -$ 244.50
Sub-Total $913,115.50
This Change Order Amount* $ 2,730.00
Revised PO / Contract Total $ 915,845.50
*See page 3 for additional information and approvals for amounts exceeding 10% or 5150,000
Request

It is hereby mutually agreed that when this change order has been signed by the contracting parties, the
following described changes in the work required by the contract shall be executed by the contractor
without changing the terms of the contact except as herein stipulated and agreed.

Project Manager/Engineer’s description and explonation of proposed revision:

**See Exhibit A

EN11000008/P50000CONS/T50100CONS
200-460-4640-000-570110-31




CAO Policy 4.5

Page 2 of 3
The proposed revision will necessitate the following changes in quantities (if applicable):
ITEM # UNIT REVISED
ITEM UNIT | PRICE ORIGINAL

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT

714-01-06¢ Slab Sodding SY | 6.50 4087 $ 26,565.50 3667 $ 23,835.50
$0.00 $0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
1 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $ 0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $ 0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$ 0.00 $ 0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
| $0.00 $ 0.00
$0.00 $ 0.00
$0.00 $ 0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
$ 0.00 $ 0.00
$0.00 $0.00

OVER RUN or
ADDITIONAL DAYS: OUNDER RUN

35 AMOUNT OF: $ 2,730.00 totaL  |$ 26,565.50 TotaL  [$ 23,835.50

Q Construction Contract Change Order Form



CAO Policy 4.5

Page 3 0of 3
Date PMQO Project Number  This Change Order Amount Revised Total # 9/ 5, ﬁ‘;’ 5. 24
6/4/2018 2011 ENOOOB;’E% $2,730.00 $9165,090:66

Change Order Accepted and Approved By

Contractor or Representative’s Name (please print)
L]
fmaJrL, Mary

& /5
Contractor or epresel';t tive’s Signature

Date
jm : JNam~

e Orders

Date
________ . ¢/4/8
STP ment Director _ : Date
K%/\W / Tt s L[4 ]13
Gwmiv\ﬁflappﬁcablef axx Gfﬂ%ﬂi} g | Date

£ ) v]20]i%
j Mﬂ%t(aunts)

Date

Capital Accou ot

Project Manager: brief description of original contract scope:

Legal Depgrtment Date
W

Administration Date
o

g Construction Contract Change Order Form



Exhibit A

714-01-00100 Slab Sodding (Bermuda Grass): This item is being increased so that contract quantities will match
installed quantities. Extra slab sodding was needed in areas where the Parish owned detention pond transitioned
into the privately owned linear retention pond, as well as, where the construction servitude allowed the
temporary crossing of the linear retention pond.

DAYS — This change order is to add rain days from the months of March 2018 through April 2018, to the contract
time. Weather and Working day reports are attached.



May 22, 2018

Mr. Truman “Trip” Sharp
St. Tammany Parish Engineering Dept.

RE: Final Quantity of Sod
STAC - Phase 3

Dear Mr. Sharpe:

The total amount of sod required for the project is 4,087 square yards. Change Order 3
was for 3,667 square yards. Please add 420 square yards to the final close out change
order. The price is the same at $6.50 per square yard. Total cost is'$2,730.00. Also,
please add additional contract days for this work.

Should you need additional information, please call.

Thanks,

A - .
il fresmn—
Timothy Mann

Stranco, L.L.C. — General Manager

70459 Hwy 59 « Abita Springs, LA 70420 - (985) 893-5308 « www.stranco.net



Weather and Working Days Report
PROJECT #: ) /
PROJECT NAME:

For Period Beginning fﬂu\_ [ and Ilndmg%ﬁﬂ,,o\ ,5 |

Duie Charpe Mo Chargs

/ o 'l i |
2 i}

2
==

N N P | "

[z ot

7 (4le s

e L [ |
7 _ . ]
/0 Mo B

/1 )‘2/‘;:1

/9 7 i
2.6 4/

2/ (A

22 | y
gy | |
AY |

2G '

20 i g
27 |
5.9 | /4

29 1 Ko

B L




For Period Bugmmngéd

Weather and Workiong Days Report

PROJECT #:

PROJECT NAME

o= anandmL/ﬁ/ﬂ/{J %2 )

Sy

[y
£

Lrate

ChargeNo Charge

jr
i
|
1
|

(%.»W

Y.

(e

e

| (U\/LS-

QUARY Sy (o B3I

/Y | 1 ) |
</ T Y |

Lo
ji7 /.

s

[

Vi

e

| e d

| W A,

2 ¥ N e A R
28 | ]
2 | Az

EWP






